
Swarthmore (14-5, 0-1 CC) -vs- Dickinson (15-6, 1-0 CC)
3/29/2026 at Carlisle, Pa. (MacPhail Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Charlie Bien (3-1)
Loss: Steven Jungers (1-1)
HBP: Sam Bliss, Nolan Ross
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Martin Hasenfuss First: Steven Hand 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:41   Attendance: 95   Weather: Low 60s and sunny with light wind
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Swarthmore 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 3
Dickinson 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 8 16 2

Swarthmore 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noam AuYeung cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aidan Sullivan rf 5 0 2 2 0 1 0
Brad Johnston lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zac Kahn 1b 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
Deven Peterson 3b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Nathaniel Kittredge ss 5 2 1 0 0 1 2
Alessandro Propper-Bowring dh 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Andrew Firko 2b 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Wilson Henze c 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
    Evan Hawkes ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Francisco Mora c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Potholm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Herrin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabe Elliott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steven Jungers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Frometa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 5 7 6 6 7

2B: Aidan Sullivan (1); Deven Peterson (1)
SH: Andrew Firko (1)
SF: Zac Kahn (1); Alessandro Propper-Bowring (1)
SB: Aidan Sullivan (1)
HBP: Brad Johnston (2); Deven Peterson (2)
PO: Brad Johnston (1)
E: Deven Peterson (1); Andrew Firko (1); David Herrin (1)

Dickinson 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Posencheg lf 6 2 3 3 0 0 2
Kevin Schmidt 1b 5 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Matt Conforti 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnny Bruno rf 6 1 2 1 0 1 1
Kyle Bailey c 6 1 4 0 0 0 1
Luke Gartland ss 4 2 2 0 2 0 2
Miguel Reich dh 5 1 3 1 1 1 3
    JD Stemhagen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Freeman Hunt 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ethan Sodl 2b 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Shawn Arneja ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ben Milligan 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Ferris cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Sam Bliss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Glen Cantalupo Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Bien p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 8 16 6 6 5 14

2B: Kyle Bailey (1); Luke Gartland (1)
HR: Dylan Posencheg (1)
SH: Freeman Hunt (1)
SB: Luke Gartland (1); JD Stemhagen (1)
E: Johnny Bruno (1); Kyle Bailey (1)

Swarthmore IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Potholm 6.0 9 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 28 29 10 7 91
David Herrin 1.2 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 1 42
Gabe Elliott 1.0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 24
Steven Jungers (L, 1-1) 0.2 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 32
Peter Frometa 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
Totals 16 8 7 6 5 2 0 0 0 45 52 14 9 196

Dickinson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Bliss 5.0 4 7 5 2 2 0 0 3 0 16 24 8 4 85
Glen Cantalupo Jr. 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 22
Nolan Ross 3.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 9 12 2 4 54
Charlie Bien (W, 3-1) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 17
Totals 5 7 5 6 6 0 0 4 0 32 45 12 11 178



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Swarthmore - Top of 1st SWA DSO
Noam AuYeung grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Aidan Sullivan singled to left field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Brad Johnston struck out looking (1-2 KFBK); Aidan Sullivan stole second, advanced to third on a throwing
error by c. 0 0
Zac Kahn flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Dickinson - Bottom of 1st SWA DSO
Dylan Posencheg grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Kevin Schmidt singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Johnny Bruno flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Kyle Bailey flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 0 0

Swarthmore - Top of 2nd SWA DSO
Deven Peterson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Nathaniel Kittredge singled to left field (2-0 BB); Deven Peterson advanced to second. 0 0
Alessandro Propper-Bowring walked (3-1 BBSBB); Nathaniel Kittredge advanced to second; Deven Peterson
advanced to third. 0 0
Andrew Firko singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KBK); Alessandro Propper-Bowring advanced to
second; Nathaniel Kittredge advanced to third; Deven Peterson scored. 1 0
Wilson Henze walked, RBI (3-2 BBKKBB); Andrew Firko advanced to second; Alessandro Propper-Bowring
advanced to third; Nathaniel Kittredge scored. 2 0
Noam AuYeung struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFK). 2 0
Aidan Sullivan doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Wilson Henze advanced to third; Andrew Firko scored;
Alessandro Propper-Bowring scored. 4 0
Brad Johnston hit by pitch (3-2 FBSBFH). 4 0
Zac Kahn flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Aidan Sullivan advanced to third; Wilson Henze scored. 5 0
Brad Johnston out at first p to 2b to 1b, picked off. 5 0

Dickinson - Bottom of 2nd SWA DSO
Luke Gartland singled to left field (1-2 BKK). 5 0
Miguel Reich singled to left field (1-2 BSK); Luke Gartland advanced to second. 5 0
Freeman Hunt out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Miguel Reich advanced to second; Luke Gartland
advanced to third. 5 0
Ethan Sodl grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-1 S); Luke Gartland scored. 5 1
Will Ferris grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBFKF). 5 1

Swarthmore - Top of 3rd SWA DSO
Deven Peterson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 1
Nathaniel Kittredge reached first on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second (0-0); Deven Peterson
advanced to third. 5 1
Alessandro Propper-Bowring flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-2 BFSB); Nathaniel Kittredge advanced to third;
Deven Peterson scored, unearned. 6 1
Andrew Firko grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (1-1 BK); Nathaniel Kittredge scored, unearned. 7 1
Wilson Henze grounded out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 7 1

Dickinson - Bottom of 3rd SWA DSO
Dylan Posencheg grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 7 1
Kevin Schmidt flied out to lf (2-2 SBBK). 7 1
Johnny Bruno singled down the lf line (0-0). 7 1
Kyle Bailey doubled down the rf line (1-2 KFBF); Johnny Bruno advanced to third. 7 1
Kyle Bailey advanced to third on a wild pitch; Johnny Bruno scored on a wild pitch. 7 2
Luke Gartland flied out to cf (3-2 KBKBBF). 7 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Swarthmore - Top of 4th SWA DSO
Noam AuYeung flied out to rf (0-0). 7 2
Aidan Sullivan popped up to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 7 2
Brad Johnston grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 7 2

Dickinson - Bottom of 4th SWA DSO
Miguel Reich flied out to cf (0-0). 7 2
Freeman Hunt flied out to rf (0-1 F). 7 2
Ethan Sodl reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-0). 7 2
Will Ferris singled to second base (0-2 SF); Ethan Sodl advanced to second. 7 2
Dylan Posencheg grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 7 2

Swarthmore - Top of 5th SWA DSO
Zac Kahn flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 7 2
Deven Peterson flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 7 2
Nathaniel Kittredge popped up to 3b (2-1 BKB). 7 2

Dickinson - Bottom of 5th SWA DSO
Kevin Schmidt flied out to lf (0-1 K). 7 2
Johnny Bruno grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBBF). 7 2
Kyle Bailey singled up the middle (2-2 SBSBF). 7 2
Luke Gartland fouled out to 1b (0-0). 7 2

Swarthmore - Top of 6th SWA DSO
Glen Cantalupo Jr. to p for Sam Bliss. 7 2
Alessandro Propper-Bowring flied out to lf (3-2 KSFFBBBFF). 7 2
Andrew Firko grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 7 2
Wilson Henze walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 2
Noam AuYeung grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 7 2

Dickinson - Bottom of 6th SWA DSO
Miguel Reich singled through the left side (0-0). 7 2
Freeman Hunt reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Miguel Reich advanced to second. 7 2
Ethan Sodl lined out to cf (1-2 KSB). 7 2
Will Ferris struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 7 2
Dylan Posencheg singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 SSBF); Freeman Hunt advanced to second; Miguel
Reich scored, unearned. 7 3
Kevin Schmidt flied out to cf (0-0). 7 3

Swarthmore - Top of 7th SWA DSO
Nolan Ross to p for Glen Cantalupo Jr.. 7 3
Aidan Sullivan struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 7 3
Brad Johnston grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 7 3
Zac Kahn walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 7 3
Deven Peterson walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Zac Kahn advanced to second. 7 3
Nathaniel Kittredge grounded out to ss (1-2 SBKFF). 7 3

Dickinson - Bottom of 7th SWA DSO
David Herrin to p for Noah Potholm. 7 3
Johnny Bruno struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 7 3
Kyle Bailey singled to left center (2-0 BB). 7 3
Luke Gartland doubled to right field (2-1 KBB); Kyle Bailey advanced to third. 7 3



Miguel Reich singled to third base, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Kyle Bailey scored. 7 4
Freeman Hunt popped up to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 7 4
Ethan Sodl reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BSK); Miguel Reich out at second ss to 2b. 7 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Swarthmore - Top of 8th SWA DSO
Alessandro Propper-Bowring struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 7 4
Andrew Firko struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 7 4
Wilson Henze flied out to lf (0-1 F). 7 4

Dickinson - Bottom of 8th SWA DSO
Will Ferris popped up to ss (3-2 BFBKB). 7 4
Dylan Posencheg singled up the middle (0-0). 7 4
Kevin Schmidt flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 4
Dylan Posencheg advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 7 4
Johnny Bruno singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Dylan Posencheg scored. 7 5
Kyle Bailey singled to left field (1-0 B); Johnny Bruno advanced to second. 7 5
Luke Gartland walked (3-1 BFBBB); Kyle Bailey advanced to second; Johnny Bruno advanced to third. 7 5
Gabe Elliott to p for David Herrin. 7 5
Miguel Reich struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 7 5

Swarthmore - Top of 9th SWA DSO
Noam AuYeung grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBSFFB). 7 5
Aidan Sullivan flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 7 5
Brad Johnston hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 7 5
Zac Kahn reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Brad Johnston out at second 2b to ss. 7 5

Dickinson - Bottom of 9th SWA DSO
Freeman Hunt struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 7 5
Shawn Arneja pinch hit for Ethan Sodl. 7 5
Shawn Arneja struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKFK). 7 5
Will Ferris walked (3-2 BKBSBFB). 7 5
Steven Jungers to p for Gabe Elliott. 7 5
Dylan Posencheg homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Will Ferris scored. 7 7
Kevin Schmidt walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Matt Conforti pinch ran for Kevin Schmidt. 7 7
Johnny Bruno grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKSF). 7 7

Swarthmore - Top of 10th SWA DSO
Matt Conforti to 1b. 7 7
Ben Milligan to 2b for Shawn Arneja. 7 7
Charlie Bien to p for Nolan Ross. 7 7
Deven Peterson doubled to right center (0-2 SK). 7 7
Nathaniel Kittredge struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 7 7
Alessandro Propper-Bowring grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 7 7
Andrew Firko walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7
Evan Hawkes pinch hit for Wilson Henze. 7 7
Evan Hawkes flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 7

Dickinson - Bottom of 10th SWA DSO
Francisco Mora to c for Evan Hawkes. 7 7
Kyle Bailey lined out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 7 7
Luke Gartland walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 7
Miguel Reich walked (3-2 BKSFBBB); Luke Gartland advanced to second. 7 7
JD Stemhagen pinch ran for Miguel Reich. 7 7



Peter Frometa to p for Steven Jungers. 7 7
JD Stemhagen stole second; Luke Gartland stole third. 7 7
Freeman Hunt walked (3-2 BBKKFBB). 7 7
Freeman Hunt advanced to second on a wild pitch; JD Stemhagen advanced to third on a wild pitch; Luke
Gartland scored on a wild pitch. 7 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


